

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573 Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freema	n
	Department of Administ	ration			
	Purchasing Division, Bu	ilding #15			
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East			
	Charleston, WV 25305-	0130	······································		
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23	3
Phone:	304-558-2157			5-18-2010	
Re:	Meadowlane Mine Drai	nage	CC:	File	
□Urge	ent 🛘 For Review	□ Please Con	nment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle
Com	ments:			***************************************	**** ***
Buye	er:	CB-23			
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14961			
Bid C	Opening Date:	May18, 201	0		
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM			

From: Linda C. Freeman

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



Request for

PAGE	(0) (i	:
1		

AD	dress correspondence to a the ninon ce
CHUCK	BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED: 04/25/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/2010 AMOUNT UNITPRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MEADOWLANE MINE DRAINAGE PRO-JECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEET AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING ON 04/14/2010. BID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 05/18/10 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES DEP14961 ***** TOTAL: THIS IS THE END OF RFQ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-763-4573 5-18-2010 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 55-0627766-601

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF



DODZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

Request for

DEP14961

····PA	GE:
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

OFFICE OF AML&R 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	IA	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/			2012		<u></u>	D T TO	DPENING TI	ME NI	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE	: <u>() !</u> QUANTII	5/18/	7010	CAT NO	ITEMNU		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
FINE				NO					
0001			JB		962-73				
	RECLAMA	1 TION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPERT	IES	
							-		
	THE WE	ST V	IRGIN	IA F	URCHASING	DIVIS	ION, FOR T	HE 1	
	WEST VI	RGINI	A DEP	ARTME	NT OF ENV	IRONMEN	TAL PROTEC	TION, D A	
	IS SOLI	CITIN T TO	C RIL	DE AL	I I ABOR A	ND MATE	RACTORS FO RIALS FOR	THE	
	RECLAMA	TION	OF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONEI) MINE F	ROJECT KNO	WN AS	
	THE "ME	ADOWL	ANE M	INE I	RAINAGE	PROJECT	LOCATED	IN	
	FAIRMON	T, WE	ST VI	RGINI	(A, (MARIC	N CO.)		•	
					REBID CONF	ERENCE	SHALL BE H	ELD ON	Very wall that the second seco
	04/14/1	0 0 1	0:00	AM.	ALL INTER	RESTED F	PARTIES ARE	END TU	
,*	REQUIRE	D TO	ALIEN	D LH	RESILL T	TN DISI	URE TO ATT QUALIFICATI	ON OF	
	THE BID	. NO	ONE	PERS	ON MAY REF	PRESENT	MORE THAN	ONE	
	BIDDER.	ALS	O, PR	EBID:	S WILL INV	OLVE EX	TENSIVE FO	OT	
	TRAVEL	OVER	DIFF	CULT	TERRAIN A	AND/OR I	DURING INCL	EMENT	
	WEATHER								
	AN ATTE	NDANI	E SHE	FT W	TLL BE MAI	DE AVAII	ABLE FOR A	LL	
-	POTENTI	AL B	DDERS	S TO	COMPLETE.	THIS	WILL SERVE	AS THE	
	OFFICIA	L DO	UMEN'	T VER	IFYING AT	TENDANC	E AT THE MA	NDATORY	Y
	PRE-BIC). F/	ALLURI	ТО	PROVIDE Y	OUR COM	PANY AND	ncou.	-
	REPRESE	NTAT	IVE N	AME D	N THE ATT	ENDANCE	SHEET WILL STATE WILL	NOT	
	IN DISC	MAFTI	TUED	מטכוו 1014 ח	F THE BID		IFY ATTENDA		
	THE BIL	DER	IS RE	SPONS	IBLE FOR	ENSURIN	G THEY HAVE		
	COMPLET	ED T	HE IN	FORMA	TION REQU	IRED ON	THE ATTEND	ANCE	
	SHEET.	THE	PURC	HASIN	G DIVISIO.	N AND T	HE STATE AG	SENCY	,
	WILL NO	T AS:	SUME	ANY R	ESPONSIBI	LITY FO	R A BIDDER'	S IN	
	FAILURE	т0	COMPL	E E	HE LKE-RT	U AIIEN	DANCE SHEET	• T14	
					<u> </u>			(1000000000000000000000000000000000000	
				SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	DATE	- In -
SIGNATURE	MARIO	HA.	Lins			300	763-4573	1	5-18-2010

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for BEGINUMBER

DEP14961

****ADDRESS:CORRESRONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832 DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	·			
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE:	05/18/2010	RID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
PROCESSOR STATE OF THE	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NG NG			
	ON, WE REQUEST T	HAT ALL POTENTIAL D FAX NUMBER.	. BIDDERS INCLUDE	
THE ST	ARTING TIME FOR	ARE REQUESTED TO	DERS WHO ARRIVE	
PORTIC	ON OF THE PRE-BID RS WHO ARRIVE AFT	DISMISSAL OF THE , WILL BE PERMITT ER CONCLUSION OF , BUT DURING ANY	TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL	
OF THE	E PRE-BID, WILL NOANCE SHEET.	OT BE PERMITTED I	TO SIGN THE	
THE PI	N. FROM PHILIPPI	CATED SOUTH OF FA	MONT VIA US RT.	
1		E THE SOUTHSIDE E ENUE. SITE IS T		
OFFICI PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&R, 601 57TH 04-926-0485 UPON	NS MAY BE OBTAINE ST., SE, CHARLES PAYMENT OF \$10.00 MADE BY CHECK OR ED.	STON, WV 25304, D NON-REFUNDABLE	
EXHIB				
TATIO	N FOR A PUBLIC IN	-1D-5 PROVIDES TH	UCTION CONTRACT	7
TO SU	BMIT AT THE SAME	THAT SUBMITS A BIL TIME AN AFFIDAVI CLOSED PURCHASING	T OF COMPLIANCE	
BE SI THE V	GNED AND SUBMITTE	D WITH THE BID A CE WITH THE PROVI WEST VIRGINIA CO	S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICLE	
SUBMI	T THE SIGNED PUR	CHASING AFFIDAVIT	WITH THE BID	
SIGNATURE		EVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for MEGNUMBER

222440		F-, C	1253	النتا		243	-1:1:0	25.20	•
	D	Ε	P	1	4	9	6	1	

PAGE	80 (K
3	;

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE HOMERICATE CANDON COR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ×709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINT	Ĕ.D	TEA	VS OF SAL			SHIP VIA				0.B		FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/2	2010											7.0.D.M
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/		**************************************				OPE		TIME	<u>U U</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	IT.	EM NUMBI	-R		UNI	TRAICE		AMOUNT
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFIC	ATION	of su	СН	BID.			
	WITHIN	TO PR 365 C EIVED. ED PUR D.	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AF THERW:	TER T	HE NOT PECIFI	ICE,	TO F	ROCEE FULLY	D	
	RIGHT NOTICE	LATION TO CAN TO TH IED ARE THE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRAI F THE ERIOR	T IM MATE QUAL	MEDIAT RIALS ITY OF	ELY OR DO	UPDI WORKI NOT	WRIT MANSHI CONFO	TEN P	
	THE H	RATES: IGHER O AS EST ST VIRG AILING	F THE ABLIS	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPA OR MA 21-5A	RTMEN RION , ET,	T OF L COUNTY SEQ.	ABO 1, P	R MII URSU	NIMUM ANT	PAY WAGE	
	INTER REQUI	RATION: EST FOR RED BY ANY AN INING	PAYM STATE	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (CONT TITUT	EXCEP AINED E OF	T FOR IN TI ARCHI	ANY IS TECT	CONT CONT S DO	EREST RACT ÇUMEN		
	WORKE A CER	RS' CON TIFICA	PENSA TE FRO	TION:	VEN KERS'	DOR I	S REQI	JIRE ION	D TO	PROV:	IDE SFUL	•
		F THE :			ED BE	LOW V	VILL B	EA	REQU	IREME	NT	
	OF CO	INSURAL MMERCIA NCE OF	AL GEI	RACT.	LIABI	LITY SS 0	INSUR THERWI	ANCE SE S	E PRI SPECI	OR TO		
				SEER	EVERSE SIE	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	HMS AND C	ONDITIO	ons		DATE	
SIGNATURE			FEIN1									O TO DE MOTES ADONE
TITLE			FEIN						Al	JURESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

DEP14961

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A EVENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS O	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/2010		ID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/18/20			AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY U	JOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	ANGUNI
THE BID DOCUME COVERAGE REQUI	NTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNTED IS \$250,000.	OF INSURANCE	
ENDATCH PROOF	RISK INSURANCE: SUC OF BUILDERS RISK - A L TO 100% OF THE AMO	L RISK INSURANCE	E IN
THE BID PAYABL SUBMITTED WITH BIDDER SHALL A MATERIAL BOND BONDS MAY BE P IRREVOCABLE LE SOLVENT SURETY STATE OF WEST IN LIEU OF A E UNDER \$100,000	FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF LE TO THE STATE OF WE LE ALSO FURNISH A PERFOR FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNTED IN THE FORM ETTER OF CREDIT, OR B Y COMPANY AUTHORIZED VIRGINIA. A LETTER BOND WILL ONLY BE ALL OF PERSONAL OR BUSIN LIEU OF THE 5% BID B R/MATERIAL BOND.	ST VIRGINIA, SHALL OND. THE SUCCESS MANCE BOND AND LA NT OF THE CONTRAI OF A CERTIFIED CO OND FURNISHED BY TO DO BUSINESS IN OF CREDIT SUBMIT OWED FOR PROJECT ESS CHECKS ARE N	SFUL ABOR CT. HECK, A N THE TED S OT
BOND COVERING OF THE SUCCESS	NCE BOND: A TWO (2) THE ROOFING SYSTEM W SFUL VENDOR.	YEAR MAINTENANCE	MENT
REV. 11/00 ********	***	****	****
(EXPIRATION D. COMPLETE THIS EVALUATION TO CONTRACTOR.	R INFORMATION FORM OF DATE: 01/31/2010) IS A DETERMINE YOUR ELIGHTHIS IS A REQUIREMENTAL OMB #1029-0119 IS DENTS YOU CAN CONTACT	TACHED. YOU MUTAIN AN AVS DATA BILITY AS AN AML UNDER 30 CFR 87 NOT ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE A	74.16. THE
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERM	AND CONDITIONS PHONE	DATE
TITLE FEIN	N .	ADDRESS	CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

p

DEP14961

PAGE	
5	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ONTECHNIOL STATE STATE MAY BE STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MAY BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE LICENSED LICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANANHA BLUD. E, BLD. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NOTHER BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #:					coscosiosscal	SHIP VIA			FOB	1	FREIGHTTERMS	
BOOPENING DATE OF 1820 10 SUBSTITUTE OF 1820 10 SUBSTITUTE OF 1820 10 THEMSUMBER 1445 12 BOOD 643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV ***********************************			4EH	NS OF SAE	500000000000000000000000000000000000000			000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
BOO-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV ***********************************	03/25/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010	05/18/	2010			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:		
CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERD TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WY 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		QU/	30000071000000000000000	0.000 (0.000 d)		ITEM NUMB	ER		UNITERICE		AMQUNT	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSENG BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEENEVERBESCHEFORTERIAS AND CONDUCTORS. PARE SEENEVERBESCHEFORTERIAS AND CONDUCTORS. PARE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		800-6 ****	43-9748 *****	****	****	**********	* * * * * *	****	*****	****		
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: CONTRACTORS NAME:		PERSO STATE LICEN LICEN MADE	MUST B SING BC SE. AF BY CONT	A STA RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN	TE CO TO PE ENSEI S EMP TIONS G THE	DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONT . THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRE	REQUI RACTING T VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO SINIA I	THE CORS LIVISI	CONTRACTO CONTRA	DRS AY BE	·	
A PURCHASE DRDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONGINONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		RM 74 WEST PROSE NUMBE BIDDE CONTE	VIRGINI PECTIVE ER ON THE ER TO CO RACTORS	A STABIDDE NAME	TE: NSE #	DE 21-11-1 INCLUDE TI	PH. 30	JIRES TRACTI	ANY DRS LICE DOCATION 5.53			
& REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE PURCHASING PROUBLY THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		д Рህ	RCHASE	DRDER	AP	PLICABLE L	AW	ING D	IVISION	RULE	,	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE PART ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		& REQ PROC	GULATIO UEST FO SION IS UREMENT	NS, AR QUO	ND TH TATIO	IE INFORMATION ISSUED AUTHORITY	BY THE GOVERN	PURC	HASING HIS	•		
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE		ANY	INFORMA	NOIT		1				, UK		950-880
ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE	l		<u> </u>	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR		SONDITION	S	DATE		<u> </u>
THE WISSELMAND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LABELED 'VENDOR'		,		FEIN								'E



ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENHON OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTE	D		4500	IS OF SAL		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP VIA	08-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-30-	250222222							33,12111
03/25/2	2010	<u></u>				<u> </u>		ו מדמ	DPEN	TNG	TIME	0	1:3	OPM		
OPENING DATE:		05/1	8/2	2010	000000000000	I									MOUNT	
LINE	QUA	NTITY		UOP	CAT NO	IT	EM NUMBI	- R		UN	TPRICE					
				**********			<u> </u>									
				unce	VEDE	מח וא	WRIT	TEN, W	HICH	CO	NTRAD	ICTS	\$			
}	ANY DI	HEK	SU	JKUE,	anav Tamor	TON P	ULANG	ED FRO	M TH	E S	OURCE	S AS	3			
	OR AL	ERS	1 H	F TNL	APAUE	TONDY	CBVBH	IS VO	ID A	ND	OF NO	1				
			TW	INC	ABOVE	1 7 7 7	OKAT II									
	EFFEC	١.				1.										
	(1) N	יי דרנ	: T	n ppn	CEED:											
		TO LLIC		ONCTD	NCTIC	IN WOR	K SPE	CIFIED	HER	REIN	IS T	O BE	Ξ			
1	COMPL	ETEN	w T	THIN	365 (CALEND	AR DA	YS AFT	EK	I H E	OLLTI	JAL				
		- TO	DD	OCEED	TS	RECETV	ED.	IN THE	EVE	= 14 1	INAI	A	l l			
		A 11 A T	2110	TTON	CONFI	IDENCE	ISR	EQUIRE	D, 1	ΓΗΕ	NOTIC	CE TO	ן ס			
	PROCE	ED S	HAL	L BE	THE S	SPECIF	IC DA	TE EST	ABL:	ISHE	D IN	THE				
	PRE-C	ONST	RUC	TION	CONFI	ERENCE										
	1 1 1 1															
	(2) G	UARA	NTE	E ANI	MAT	NTENAN	ICE:					70.1.1				
	1	/ A	\ 7	UE M/	TCDT	ALC AN	ID WOR	KMANSH	IP /	AFFE	CIED	BY	- 5			
	THE C	ANTO	107	DD AL	DE CII	RUFCT	TO TH	IE GUAR	KIAN I I	tt t	STABI	LISH	EU			
	DV CH	CTOM	OF	THE	RESP	EICTIVE	ETRAL)ES. J	LĮN II	ME P	102EIA:	LE U	F			
	A TOA	77 0	HAD	NTE	2117	TIOM DE	R A St	としょみに	- GUA	KAN	CC					
	1	ATAN	-	C111 1.11	אסור	RINTH I	18 111	IHE MA	11 EK	THES	S HIND	NIT D	v			
•	I CODICH	RALICH	TO	CHAI	0 119	ON ACC	CEPTAI	ACE OF	L TIM	<i>ዋ</i> ኤ r	"ALTPER	141 13	•			
	THE C	ONTR	ACT	ror B	CON	SIDER	ED 607	ARANTE	מ עב	T 15	400E	илта	CE			
	CONTR	RACTO	R	OR O	VE YE	AR FRU	UM IHI	DATE	TANC	T NA	TH OF	E				
	OF TH	IE WO	RK	. NE	ITHER	I HE	L THE	ACCEP'	ACTO	B UI	310 FII	b				
	FINAL	. PAY	MEI	VT SH	ALL K	ELIEVI	MOE DI	CONTRA R FAUL	TV M	ATF	RTALS	. AN	ן מו			
	RESPO	NSIE	BIL.	ITY F	NE NE	GLIGE	THE TH	E GUAR	ΔΝΤΕ	F P	ERIOD	SHA	LL			
	FOR I)EFE(APPE	HE EA	DENCE	UE T	HE CON	TRAC	TOR	UPON					
	BE RE	·MFD1	1 E D	TCE	ne Ex		υ, .									
	WRIT'		(D)	סוות	TNG T	THE ON	E-YEA	R GUAR	ANTE	E P	ERIOD	, TH	IE			
	CONT		5 D		MATNI	T NTA	HE PR	OJECT	TIO T	HE	CONDI	LION	IS			
		TALES	۸Т	THE	DATE	OF TH	E ACC	FLIANC	E UF	. !!!	E WOR	(IX +				
			2 Pm E"	A THIF	TT () "	THE NE	61 164	$M \vdash M$	IWUN	MINI	NOLL	Q į				
	1	~ . ~ ~	0 D	TAI AN	v nc	THE W	INRK I	HAI DE	VIELL	<i>)</i>	DAKTI	(U) 1 f	1E			
,	GUAR	ANTE	E P	ERIOL	SHA	LL BE	CORRE	CTED B	Y TH	IE C	ONTRA	CTOF	₹			
	AT I	TS E	XPE	NSE.	I	i			i				1			
			(C)		ONE	-YEAR	GUARA	NTEE P	ERIC	S מנ	HALL	NUI	B			
							SINE GABRI	ERMS AND C	ONDITIO	ons:						
					್ಯಾರ್ದ	meyenoe:		TELEPHONE			<u> </u>	D	ATE	<u>grandarioren errialde.</u>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<u> ئىلىنىتىلىلىن،</u>



REQ NUMBER: DEP14961

ADDRESS:CORNESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

25832 DANIELS WV

		IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	350000000000000000000000000000000000000						
03/25/201 BID OPENING DATE:	05/18/2	2010	BID	OPEN	ING TIME		:30PM
	QUANTITY	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITI	NO			•	333333	t the state of the
					FORMANCE T	TME	
co	NSTRUED AS	BEING AN	EXTENSION OF THE	PER	PURMANCE I	X PI III	
ALI	LOTTED FOR	LIADE HADE	D THE LUNIKAL .	1		- 1	
	(D)	GUARANTEE	S CONCERNING REV	ETCA	TIONS		
FU	RTHER DEFI	NED IN THE	TECHNICAL SPECI	1	120110		
[C0	NTAINED HE	REIN.				j	
		TIONA	`				
1) TERMINA	THE CONTRACTOR	ACT MAY BE CANCE	LLED	IN WHOLE	OR	
7.11		OTTING DV	THE DIRECTOR OF	PURC	.HASING,	i	
}		IINTOT TO /	NIV IIIHER KIGMI L	JIK KE	THE DI AT HM	Y	
		IN TO THE TE	NE LUNIKATIONK TO	IN TAL	34 1401 2200	' 5	
1	the same and the same area from the same and the same and the same area.	CAL PAINAD T	NAVE WRITTEN DVAL			В	
CF	RTIFIED MA	IL, RETUR!	RECEIPT REQUEST	(ED)	OF INTENT		
To	TERMINATE						
			TO THE TAX OF	e	CHCCESSEL	11	
(4	(4) IT SHAL	L BE THE	RESPONSIBILITY OF		_ 30GCE301 G	· •••	,
VE	ENDOR TO:		LL NECESSARY DIV	TSTO	N OF HIGHWA	YS	
	(A)	DRIATH	PORTATION OF EQU	IPME	T AND		·
PE	ERMITS FUR	A AND ICOM	THE HIS SILE.	1			
M.A	Alekiars id	ORTATN A	NY AND ALL REQUI	RED (CONSTRUCTIO	N	
D	ERMITS OR I	FLATED JO	B PERMITS.				
P	EKMIIS ON)			-			
	5) TECHNI	CAL SPECIF	ICATIONS:				
i		LIANT BINITE	D) THIS CHNIKALI	SHAL	L BE IN		
Δ	COURTHINE	UTTU THE S	PECTFICATIONS PR	EFAR	ED FOR INC		,
R	ECLAMATION	OF THE "M	EADOWLANE MINE D	KAIN	AGE."		
1		1	•				
P	LANS & SPE	CS ARE INC	ORPORATED HERE I	ום זיו מחדד	S THEREIN	ARE	
A	ND ALL PRO	VISIONS, C	LAUSES AND CONDI	ΔΝ	D CONSISTS	OF	
M	ADE PROPER	LY A PAKI	D IN-HOUSE BY TH	É WV	DEPARTMEN	Т	
4	DRAWINGS	AS PREPARE	ECTION, OFFICE O	F AM	L&R.		
1	mayMen	TIC AND COM	APILETI(IN:	1			
1 1		CONTRACT	IDLOUALL FURNISH	TO D	EP AN		
	מחו מחדדת מדומתו	FOR PAYME	ENT WITH AN ITEMI	ZED	SCHEDULE 0	F .	
Ι Ι	AFFLICHIION					80000	
		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND G	OCIVIDIFIC	ило	DATE	
SIGNATURE			I house i 1977			<u> </u>	
TITLE		PEIN			ADDRESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		- =0 DEO INO	EDT NAME AND ADDRES	SINS	PACE ABOVE L	ABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

6H-P

BEO NUMBER DEP14961

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A STENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE:PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 05	/19/2010	ו מזא	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
	/18/2010 V UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTIT'	Y NO			
		T DECHEOTED THE	EUDM INCLINED	
VALUES A	S HEREIN BEFOR	E REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR	APPLICATIONS	
OF BAVME	NT. IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THA	T THE PAYMENT TO	
THE CONT	RACTOR BE MADE	WITHIN 60 DAYS A	AFTER RECEIPT OF	
APPLICAT	TION FOR PAYMEN	T.		
		ADTTAL DAVMENT		
(7) APP	THE CONTRACTOR	PARTIAL PAYMENT:	DIC BASIS, SUBMIT	
FOR PART	TIAL PAYMENT BA	SED ON THE AMOUNT	r of work	
COMPLETE	D AT THE TIME	OF THE SUBMITTAL.	. THE AMOUNT OF	
PAYMENT	WILL BE DETERM	INED FROM THE ACT	TUAL QUANTITY OF	
WORK COM	PLETED IF BASE	D UPON UNIT MEASU BASED UPON A LUMP	SIM.	
PERCENT	COMPLETED IF I	DASED OF ON A LOWE	m (r) (
BANKRUPT	TCY: IN THE EV	VENT THE VENDOR/C	ONTRACTOR FILES	
EOR BANK	CRUPTCY PROTECT	TION, THE STATE MA	AY DEEM THIS	
CONTRACT	T NULL AND VOII	, AND TERMINATE	SUCH CONTRACT	
WITHOUT	FURTHER ORDER	•		
REV. 1/2	2005			
PREFEREN	NCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL P	RODUCTS	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	mor barra Alimin	RIZED BY THE DIRE	CTOR OF THE	
I. EXC	CHVSING DIALEL	ON PURSUANT TO SU	BSECTION 2 BELOW,	
NO	CONTRACTOR MAY	USE OR SUPPLY ST	EEL PRODUCTS FOR	
A S	TATE CONTRACT	PROJECT OTHER THA	N THOSE STEEL	
1	1 1	THE UNITED STATES	. AS USED IN	
THI	S CONTRACT,		:	
Α.	"STATE CONTRA	CT PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR	
A.	CONSTRUCTION	OF, OR ANY ADDITI	ON TO, ALTERATION	
	OF OR OTHER I	MPROVEMENT TO ANY	BUILDING OR	
	STRUCTURE, IN	CLUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROADS	
	OR HIGHWAYS,	OR THE INSTALLATI	UN UF ANY HEALING	
,	SEET	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	
SIGNATURE		/ habital liveller		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOOSEA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

01-P

Ť

DEP14961

PAGE: 500

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*709052150 3 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

RATION PDR

304-763-4573

DANIELS WV 25832

	DATE PRINT	ED	TEI	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI	A		F.O.B		FHEIGH	HOTEHWIS
	03/25/	2010					RID	UDEN.	ING TI	4F 0	1:30PM	
BID	OPENING DATE:		05/18/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	ITEM:NUM			UNIT PRIC	800000000000000000000000000000000000000		MGUNT:
	LINE	QU	IANTITY	UOP	NO	, F. W. NGW						
233332			EQUI	PMENT	, or	THE SUPPL'	Y OF AN	D MA	TERIAL	s FOR	Annual and the street of the s	
			SHCF	PROJ	ECTS.	PURSUANT	TO A C	ONTR	ACT WI	TH THE	=	
			STA	E OF	WEST	VIRGINIA R AFTER J	LOK MHT	CH B	ID2 MEI	KE		
				1				1			_	
		B	s. "STE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" MEANS	PRODUCT	S RO	LLED,	FORMEI)	
			SHA	ED, D	RAWN,	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE	, FURGE	RIV	ASI, PROCES	SED. (O R	
		<u> </u>	PP01	ESSED	BY A	COMBINAT	ION OF	TWO	OR MOR	E OF	,	
			SHC	DPFR	ATION	IS, FROM S	TEEL MA	DE B	Y THE	OPEN		
			HEA	RTH, B	ASIC	OXYGEN, E	LECTRIC	FUR	NACE,			
						HER STEEL						•
			c. "UN	TED S	TATES	MEANS T	HE UNIT	ED S	TATES	OF		
			AME	RICA A	ND IN	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	DIURY	, CUNI	UE THI	41	
		•		INSULA TED ST			INE JUN	1301	CITON	U: , ; ; ;	-	
					1			Ì	*			
		2.	THE DIR	ECTOR	OF TI	HE PURCHAS	ING DEF	PARTM	ENT MA	Y, 1N		
			WRITING PRODUCT		UKIZ	THE USE	UF FURE	LON	سانسا شاساء حس			
				1				İ .				
		1	A. THE	COST	FOR	EACH CONTR	ACT ITE	EM US	ED DOE	S NOT		
			EXC	EED OF	TE TE	NTH OF ONE T COST OR	. PERCER TWO THO	DUSAN	D FIVE	185		
			ши	DEED 1	DOLLA	RS (\$2,500	1.00), 1	MHICH	EVER I	S		
			CRE	ALTER.	FOR	THE PURPOS	SES OF T	THIS	SECTIO	IN, TH	E	
ļ		1	COS	TIS	THE V	ALUE OF TH	IE STEEL	בן אפט	IDUCI A	S		
						THE PROJEC						
			B. THE	DIRE	CTOR	OF THE PUR	CHASIN	G DIV	ISION	0 455		
			DET	ERMIN	ES TH	AT SPECIFI	LED SIE	EL MA Atfo	TN SUF	.5 AKE	Ти	
			ו טא חוות	עטארן עדדדע.	OR D	THERWISE A	ARE NOT	REAS	SONABLY	, <u></u>		
			AVA	ILABL	E TO	MEET CONTR	RACT RE	QUIRE	MENTS.			
	•							and the second s				
		<u> </u>				REVERSE SIDE FOR		ONDITION	S	lDA	TE	
	SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	,				TELEPHONE			L JUA	1 12	
	TITLE		····	FEIN							GES TO BE NOT	
- 1				1						1 /2 1 /2 Ph P	TIED WEND	~ ~ 1



304-763-4573

Request for RECONUMBER Quotation

ō

DEP14961

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 2400 RITTER DR

ASPEN CORPORATION

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED	7.EGIN	IS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F	G B	FREIGHTTERMS
03/25/201				D T E	DENTHE	TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	05/18/2	Control of the second	ITEM NUME		<u>OPENING</u>	TPRICE	OI:SUFII
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO	HEW NOWE	C 0	<u> </u>		
3.	OF THIS S	SECTION MA	SES STEEL Y BE SUBJE CODE SECT	CT TD	CIVIL PI	IOLATION ENALTIES	
REV	/. 10/01/0	1		1			
	HIBIT 7	**************************************		200			
1	MESTIC ALU	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WO	RKS	
EVI AL PUI IN MOI ST GL IN FO	ACCORDANCERY CONTRACTERATION, BLIC WORKS THE CASE RE THAN \$5 EEL ARE RE ASS, OR ST ADDITION, R USE AT T MESTIC ALU E PRODUCT UNDS OF ST	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL O O,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF HE SITE OF MINUM, GLA IS LESS TH	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE W: TS PRODUCT MACHINERY PUBLIC WI ASS OR STEIL AN \$50,00	RECONOR RECONOR MAI MORE TETHE CONTROL THAN 1 ILL ACCED IN TOR EQUORKS SHEL, UNL	STRUCTI NTENANC HAN \$50 OST OF O,000 P EPT ONL HE UNIT IPMENT ALL BE ESS THAN	ON, E OF, ,000 AND STEEL IS OUNDS OF Y ALUMIN ED STATE PURCHASE MADE OF COST OF	O, S.
AC TO 2# PR PR LA DE	REIGN MADE CEPTED ONL BE UNREAS % OR MORE ODUCTS. I ODUCTS TO BOR SURPLU PARTMENT O LY IF DOME ICE THAN T	Y IF THE CONABLE. SHIGHER THAT BE SUPPLIED AREA", ATTIC PRODUTE OF THE FOREIGHT	COST OF DOS SUCH COST AN THE BID ESTIC ALUM ED OR PROD AS DEFINED FOREIGN PR UCTS ARE 3 N MADE PRO	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, G UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS O% OR M DUCTS.	PRODUCT ASONABL FOR FOR LASS OR A "SUB UNITED MAY BE ORE HIG	S IS FOUE IF IT EIGN MAI STEEL STANTIAL STATES	IND IS DE
SIGNATURE		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CC TELEPHONE	INDITIONS	ID.	ATE
TITLE	F	EIN			Ai		IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				******	1110000	ADOVE 1 AD	יבו בה י/באוההםי



Request for DEP14961

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AFFENTION OF SUCH CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

DATE PRINTE	D	ŢΈ	AMS OF SAL	£		SHIP VIA) () () () () () () () () () ().B		E4(JGHT TEI	ИS
03/25/2	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		1231130131111111111				BID	UDEY	ITNG	TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/	/2010 UOP	CAT	in i	MNUMBE				PRICE			AMQUN	
LINE		ANTITY		NO									<u> </u>	
	PROVIS DETER ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC	RIOR TOSIONS, MINES NUM, GOTHE LOE MAY TION I ENDORS YING F	THE S THAT T LASS O WEST B REQUES N THE	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES	NG OFF EXISTS EL THA R DOME WRITI T BID	AT IS ESTIC ING, A	OF THE	NABI CTS ALU OME	CENDING STIC	REIG ID LO SPE AND PROD	N WER NDING UCTS.	i		
	REV.	3/88												
. "	EXHIB													
	NOTIC PROJE	E FOR	ISSUAI ENDA.	NCE &	ACKNO	WLEDG	EMENT	OF	CONS	TRUCT	TION			
	AY	ARCHITE BIDE BA	/ TUE	יח ו וחים	WITNG S	CHEDU	FF TIA	1722	OTIAR		JIRED			
	AND AND LIST PURC	THE ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL AL	OF AL ICATIO BE FO DIVIS Y OF T	L PAR NS FO RWARD ION. HE AD	TIES TRIES TO THE ADENDUM	PROJE THE E RCHIT	CT. SUYER	THE IN T	ADDE THE S TEER	NDUM TATE SHALI	AND L ALS			
	OPEN BUYE	THE B RESTED ING DA R WITH ING DA	PARTI TE. A IN FOL	ES AN ANY AD IRTEEN	DENDUR	NECES 1 SHOU DAYS	SSARY, JLD BE PRIOR	REC	THE	D BY	BID THE			***************************************
	_ I			SEE	REVERSES		HMS AND G	ZONDIT	ONS		DATE			
SIGNATURE			IFEIN						Δ	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE	NOTED .	ABOVE
TITLE					EDT NAM	- A N I D	ADDDEC	O INI O						



Request for AFGINUMBER

Ť O

DEP14961

12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A DENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

304-763-4573

25832 DANIELS WV

DATE:PRINT	ÉĎ	TEA	VS OF SAL			SHIP VIA			FOB			FAEIG	HTTERMS	
03/25/								DDEN	ING T	TME		30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		05/18/		CAT				JFEN.	UNITE				MOUNT	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	NO	N.	EM NUMBI	,							<u> </u>
	BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN	ALL ADD RS AND AME RUL NAL BID DUM DOC DUM THA	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT T TS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH	TO THE	E STA ONS T HALL Y EXC THE	TE PUR HAT AP ALSO A EPTION SOLE P	PLY PPLY MAY URPO	TO TH TO A BE F	IVISI E N OR AN	,			
	REV.	11/96												
	EXHTE	3IT 10												
	_ X,, z,				,	ENUTS	ITION	NO.	DEF	14961				
			ļ 1		"	EMOTO	111014			.,				
		DUM ACI	ļ	ļ	1				•					
	ADDE	REBY ACI NDUM(S) DSAL, P	ίΔΝΠ	HAVE	MADE T	THE NE	CESSA	KIY KE	ATDI	CHECKE ONS TO	ED D M			
	ADDE	סא אטסא												
	NO.	ı!	ece	ive	the the									
	ΝΟ.	2												
	NO.	3	.											
	NO.	4												
	,,,,,	5	}											
,		IDERSTAN ENDUM(S)		BE CA	LURE AUSE F	TO CO	NFIRM JECTIO	THE N OF	RECEI BIDS	PT OF	TH	E		
	VENI	OR MUST	CLE/	į	ļ		THAT A			***************************************				2000 E
				SEE	REVERSE	SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND C	DITIONOS	INS.		DATE			5000000 5000000
SIGNATURE			FEIN			<u>,</u>	<u> </u>	 -T	7. V D.	DESS CI	- IANGF	S TO BE N	OTED ABOVE	
TITLE			FERM		······································		ABBBEO	CINC				ED 'VEN		



Request for ______

A A COMPAND	DRESS:CORRE	SPONDEN	ETO:AE	ENTION:05®	
СНИСК	BOWMAN				
304-55	8-2157	· · ·			

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832 DANIELS WV

(SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	DATE PRINT	rn.	Tern	AS OF SALE		SHIPV	A		FCB		FREIGH	TERMS
1222	03/25/		1	<u> </u>						l		
BIC	OPENING DATE:		05/18/2	2010			BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>IG TIME</u>	01:	<u> 30PM</u>	
	LINE	Department of the second	NTITY	UOF	CAT NO	ITEMNUM	18ER		UNIT PRICE		AN	COUNT
											,	
					שב הפ	ASSUMED	TO BE M	ADE DI	JRING AN	y		
		REPRES	SENIALL	UN MAP TON H	IN R	ETWEEN VE	NDOR S	REPRES	SENTATIV	ES		
		A	IV CTAT	E PER	CUNNE	L IS NUI	RINDING	, UN	Y 11115			
		l-u-ana	AATT TON	TOCHE	n TN	WRITING A	ND ADDE	JU 10	THE			
		SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL A	DDENDUM	IS B	INDING.			
				· /		100	¢					
			•	10	MALI	o Hak	ns	SIGNA	TURE			
			/				r.)					
				115	œn.	Corpor	ation.	COMPA	NY			
		* * * * *		,		5-18-0		İ	•	-		
						D.7.0.0	610	DATE		ļ		
			•									
		REV.	11/96									
					NOT	ICE						
					140	1 1						
		A STE	NED BIL	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED	TO:					
				1	ļ							•
			DEPART	LENT C	F ADI	INISTRAT	ION	'				
ı			PURCHAS		IVIS	ION						,
			BUILDI	VG 15	TON	CTDEET E	A C T					
			CHARLES	ASHING	NOI	STREET, E. 25305-013	n					
		ļ		Į								
ļ		THE	OH2 OTS	ULD CO	IATAC	N THIS IN	FORMATIO	NO NO	THE FACE	E OF		
Ì		THE E	NVELOP	E OR	THE B	ID MAY NO	T BE COL	NSIDER	RED:			
ĺ					1							
		SEALE	ED BID					}				
												,
			-			CB-23			•			
		BUYE	₹:	1		OD LO				•		
		PEN	NO.:			DEP149	61					
		KI W.										٠
		BID	OPENING	DATE	:	05/18/	2010					
			appa (1000)	<u> </u>	Į	HEVERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND C	SNOITIONS			1	
	SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		<u> </u>	DATE		
				FEIN					ADDRESS C	HANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
	TITLE			1,57(1A					ADDITEGO O		_ ,	



Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 State of West Virginia

Request for BEGINUMBER

DEP14961

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/25/2010		וד מ	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
	/2010		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	nos No	ITEM NUMBER		
		1:30 PM		
BID OPENING	II IME:	1:30 / 5		
PLEASE PROV	IDE A FAX	UMBER IN CASE IT	IS NECESSARY	
TO CONTACT	YOU REGARD	ING YOUR BID:	11501	
		304-763-	9371	
VENDOR SHO	JLD SUBMIT	WITH THEIR BID TH	E CURRENI	
REMIT-TO A	DDRESS TO B	E USED FOR PAYMEN	Activities of the second of th	
		2400 Ritte	Prine	
		Daniels.	WY 25832	
DIFACE DET	NT OR TYPE	NAME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE		F	
		Joeku	bial	
		·		

****** TI	IS IS THE E	ND OF REQ DEPL	4961 ***** TOTAL	

	V-2			
	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS:	E
SIGNATURE				TO TO DE MOTEO ADOVE
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Meadowlane Mine Drainage Requisition# DEP14961

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832-9732

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

						······································	
ITEM		* T * t	DESCRIPTION	UN	IT PRICE		AMOUNT
NO.	Qty	Unit					
			Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	7,800.00
1.0	1		Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		LS	\$	3,250.00
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Entitled to 570 & 20th		LS	\$	2,000.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	 	LS	\$	7,300.00
4.0	1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	s	5.00	\$	5,000.00
5.0	1,000	LF	Sediment and Erosion Control	+	LS	\$	4,500.00
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	\$	4,450.00	\$	8,900.00
7.0	2.0	EA	Type "A" Manhole	 	150.00	\$	29,250.00
11.1	195	LF	4' x 8' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$			6,808.00
11.2	92	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	\$	74.00	\$	
12.0	240	SY	Asphalt Pavement	\$	40.00	\$	9,600.00
122.0						ļ	
	<u> </u>						
						<u> </u>	
		 		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
	-			1_		<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>	 				_	
)			
				4			
			TOTAL			4,,,,,	
			WI .			- P	84,408.00
						\$	04,400.00

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: ASped Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-00
City: Design State: (4D) Zin Code: 2583) Phone: 304-763-4573
Address: 2400 R; Her Drive City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 35832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins @aspew-golf.com
10x 10. 304 103 4311 3 mm
Part B: Legal Structure
(Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donnie Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-18-2010 Date Donnie Adkins Phis. dent Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



Parent Entity (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation (248573) Aspen Corporation

AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

ity % Owners	hip Begin Date End Date
ie L Adkins 50%	1/1/1982
ic L Adkins	1/1/1982
ie L Adkins 50%	1/1/1982
ie L. Adkins	1/1/1982
le L Adkins	1/1/1982
ic L. Adkins	1/1/1982
	ie L Adkins 50% ie L Adkins ie L Adkins 50% ie L Adkins ie L Adkins

Agency DEP #14961 REQ.P.O#

BID BOND	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	, as Principal, and <u>Cincinnati</u> Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation	
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State (\$ 5% Of bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	Iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma DEP #14961 Reclamation of 1 acre Aband	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for doned Mine Project known as
"Meadowlane Mine Drainage" project, loc	cated in Fairmont, WV
(Marion County)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a content of the shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be not force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that to way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
18th day of May 20 10.	-
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation (Name of Principal)
	By O'Nuce Alkins (Must be President or Vice President)
	Thesident (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
	Brenda Anuffer

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be scaled with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORAT

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER) 55;

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

Greggy Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)

CORPORAT SEAL

Rev March 2009



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	EOF West Virginia	
	NTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:	
I,state	Donnie Adhint, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:	
1.	I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)	
2.	I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)	
٠	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.	,
The a	Aspen Curpuration (Company Name)	
	By: Donnie Adkins	
	Title: President	
	Date:	
Take	n, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of May 2010.	
Ву С	ommission expires 8-14.2015	
(Sea	INDA C. FREEMAN	
<u>THI</u>	ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public) DANIELS, WV 25832 DANIELS, WV 25	
COM	<u> 1PLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE IDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF</u>	
	BID.	

\neg	~

RFQ No	
--------	--

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its DEFINITIONS: political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Aspen Corporation Jannie Alkins Date: 5-18-2010
Authorized Signature:
State of
Kal to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this B day of
C/ ///: 00 /5
NAy Commission expires
NOTARY PUBLIC Sinds C. Freen
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICIAL SEAL IN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C. FREEMAN LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WV 28832 My commission expires August 14, 2015